the principle amount of US$2,300,000 (equivalent to HK$17,940,000) at the
Conversion Price of HK$0.5 per Conversion Share (“Classy Jade Conversion”, and
together with Zhang Conversion, the “Conversions”).  Accordingly, 35,880,000
Conversion Shares, representing approximately 14.23% of the total number of issued
Shares immediately before the Conversion and approximately 10.47% of the total
number of issued Shares enlarged by the issue of the Conversion Shares immediately
after the Conversion, were allotted and issued to Classy Jade on 5 August 2024.

The Conversion Shares shall rank pari passu with, and carry the same rights in all
aspects (including the rights to dividends) as, the other Shares in issue as at the date of
the allotment and among themselves in all respects.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structures of the Company immediately before and after the
Conversions are set out below:

Immediately before the Conversions   Immediately after the Conversions
Shareholders Capacity / Nature of Interest No. of shares % of shareholding

(approximately)  No. of shares % of shareholding
(approximately)

Xu Zhongping

Interest held by a indirectly
controlled corporation (Note 1) 53,429,000 21.18  53,429,000 15.59

 Beneficial owner  2,204,921 0.87  2,204,921 0.64
 Interest held by a directly

controlled corporation   -   -

35,880,000  10.47
  55,633,921 22.06  91,513,921 26.70

Yang Baodong
(Note 2)

Beneficial owner
39,600 0.02  39,600 0.01

Hu Yueyue
(Note 3)

Beneficial owner
400,000 0.16  400,000 0.12

Zhang Zihong Beneficial owner  33,980,000   13.47   88,580,000   25.85

Public

shareholders

162,164,417  64.30  162,164,417  47.32
  252,217,938 100.00  342,697,938 100.00

Notes:

1. These 53,429,000 shares were held under the name of Gentle International Holdings Limited (“Gentle”).  Classy Jade owns 60% of
the issued share capital of Gentle. Mr. Xu Zhongping, an executive Director, is the controlling shareholder of Classy Jade. Mr. Xu
Zhongping was therefore deemed to be interested in the said 53,429,000 shares held by Gentle under Part XV of the SFO.

2. Mr. Yang Baodong is an executive Director.

3. Ms. Hu Yueyue is a non-executive Director.

4. Certain figures may not add up due to rounding.

By order of the Board
China Environmental Technology Holdings Limited